Resolution # 2018-10

2018/2019 Salary Resolution

WHEREAS, the Cherokee County Board of Supervisors reviewed the following schedule of rates

of pay effective July 1, 2018:
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jeff Simonsen
Rick Mongan
Dennis Bush
Gary Lundquist
Duane Mummert

AUDITOR

Kris Glienke
Emily Heidesch
Stephanie Thill
Samantha Boothby
Shelly Pick

Lynn Winterhof
TREASURER
Roswitha (Hedgie) Brandt
Cindy Nelson
Jacqueline Dierenfield
Jalene Woods
Debie Stevenson
Bryan Peterson
Kay Cork
ATTORNEY

Ryan Kolpin
Kristal Phillips
Kara Harpenau
Wendy Koch

Lori Kolpin
SHERIFF

Jerod Clyde
Kenneth Frank
Alexander Burditt
Dave Skou

Luke Selk

Derek Scott
Aaron Schroeder
Alec Wolf

Nathan Hoss

Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
**Board Chairman Stipend

Auditor

Auditor’s Assistant

Deputy Auditor (80% of Auditor Salary)
Deputy Auditor (80% of Auditor Salary)
Auditor’s Assistant

Auditor’s Clerk

Treasurer

Deputy Treasurer (80% of Treasurer Salary)
Motor Vehicles

Treasurer’s Office Clerk

Treasurer’s Office Clerk

CDL & Motorcycle Tester

Temp Clerk

Attorney

Assistant Attorney

Paralegal

Office Assistant — Collections
Temp Office Clerk

Sheriff

Sergeant (85% of Sheriff Salary)
Corporal (80% of Sheriff Salary)
Comm. Center Director

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

$27,000.00
$27,000.00
$27,000.00
$27,000.00
$27,000.00

$1,000.00

$59,750.00
$48,926.63
$47,800.00
$47,800.00
$18.35/HR
$15.57/HR

$59,750.00
$47,800.00
$20.55/HR
$18.31/HR
$18.31/HR
$17.62/HR
$15.34/HR

$99,750.00
$52,563.66
$50,552.32
$47,273.61
$15.00/HR

$77,000.00
$65,450.00
$61,600.00
$53,557.11
$24.89/HR
$24.70/HR
$24.70/HR
$23.70/HR
$23.70/HR




Barb Staver

Keva Wolf

Rose Beazley

Kim Dierenfeld
Stacy McGee

Lisa Dame

Josh Dunn

Kathy Peterson
Diana Colvin
Carrie Hill
Jacqueline Stephens
Joyce Baxter
Brittny Shropshire
RECORDER

Mark Murphy
Molly Hill
Meredith Aguirre
ENGINEER
Brandon Billings
Larry Walker

Joel Anderson
Joel Kohn

Nick Patterson
Kenny Smith
Steve Holmes
William Schwaller
Frank Pigott

Kelly Ebel

Jeff Holmes
Glenn Driesen
John Schwarz
Tim Preuss

Gary Goebel
Gerald Mark Tuttle
David Julius

Brian Smith

Josh Douglas
Travis Rupp

Beau Menke
Jacob Preuss
Harry Brutsman, Jr.
Andrew Todd
Jason Miller

Josh Keck

Garrett Ogren

2018/2019 Salary Resolution

Confidential Secretary
Jailer Admin

Jailer/Secretary (519.52/hr+0.72/hr health ins)

Chief Jailer
Dispatcher
Jailer
Dispatcher
Jailer
Dispatcher
Jailer
Dispatcher
Jailer
Dispatcher

Recorder
Deputy Recorder (85% of Recorder Salary)
Recorder’s Clerk

Engineer
Maint. Superintendent
Design & Construction Manager
Engineer Aide Il
Sign Foreman
Mechanic
Mechanic
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
General Labor
General Labor
General Labor
General Labor
General Labor
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$23.04/HR
$20.74/HR
$20.24/HR
$19.52/HR
$18.87/HR
$18.87/HR
$18.87/HR
$17.61/HR
$17.01/HR
$16.66/HR
$16.30/HR
$16.30/HR
$16.30/HR

$59,750.00
$50,787.50
$14.32/HR

$89,000.00
$64,068.83
$26.74/HR
$23.43/HR
$22.91/HR
$22.45/HR
$22.45/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.87/HR
$21.61/HR
$21.61/HR
$21.61/HR
$21.61/HR
$21.61/HR
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Steven Zarr Engineering Tech $20.91/HR
Paula Ellis Administrative Assistant $20.45/HR
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT/ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH
Justin Pritts EMS/EH Coordinator $54,519.70
MAINTENANCE
Paul Paltz Building Custodian $19.24/HR
IT
Stu Hogg IT Director $65,584.17
COMMUNITY SERVICES/GENERAL ASSISTANCE
Lisa Bringle Community Services Director $64,401.48
ASSESSOR
Greg Zarr Assessor $61,648.25
Meredith Scott Office Manager $46,236.19
James Branstetter Appraiser/GIS Tech $40,900.00
Joel Ehrig Appraiser/GIS Tech $39,877.50
CONSERVATION
Chad Brown Conservation Director $57,050.00
Laura Jones Naturalist $20.72/HR
Thomas Nielsen Maintenance Technician $19.84/HR
Blake Jesse Maintenance Technician $19.68/HR
Neal Rogge Seasonal (Temp) $11.00/HR
Steve Stewart Seasonal (Temp) $11.00/HR
Collin Johnson Seasonal (Temp) $11.00/HR
VETERAN AFFAIRS
Gerald Weiland VA Assistant $20.00/HR

2018/2019 Salary Resolution

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Cherokee County Board of Supervisors, that the salary
and wages of all elected officials and employees of Cherokee County, lowa, be approved as listed

above for the 2018/2019 fiscal year, and effective July 1, 2018.

The above foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Cherokee County,
lowa, on the 26" day of Jyhe, 2018, the vote thereon being as follows:
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Rick Mong }
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Kris Glienke




