

Resolution # 2018-10

2018/2019 Salary Resolution

WHEREAS, the Cherokee County Board of Supervisors reviewed the following schedule of rates of pay effective July 1, 2018:

<u>BOARD OF SUPERVISORS</u>		
Jeff Simonsen	Board of Supervisors	\$27,000.00
Rick Mongan	Board of Supervisors	\$27,000.00
Dennis Bush	Board of Supervisors	\$27,000.00
Gary Lundquist	Board of Supervisors	\$27,000.00
Duane Mummert	Board of Supervisors	\$27,000.00
	**Board Chairman Stipend	\$1,000.00
<u>AUDITOR</u>		
Kris Glienke	Auditor	\$59,750.00
Emily Heidesch	Auditor's Assistant	\$48,926.63
Stephanie Thill	Deputy Auditor (80% of Auditor Salary)	\$47,800.00
Samantha Boothby	Deputy Auditor (80% of Auditor Salary)	\$47,800.00
Shelly Pick	Auditor's Assistant	\$18.35/HR
Lynn Winterhof	Auditor's Clerk	\$15.57/HR
<u>TREASURER</u>		
Roswitha (Hedgie) Brandt	Treasurer	\$59,750.00
Cindy Nelson	Deputy Treasurer (80% of Treasurer Salary)	\$47,800.00
Jacqueline Dierenfield	Motor Vehicles	\$20.55/HR
Jalene Woods	Treasurer's Office Clerk	\$18.31/HR
Debie Stevenson	Treasurer's Office Clerk	\$18.31/HR
Bryan Peterson	CDL & Motorcycle Tester	\$17.62/HR
Kay Cork	Temp Clerk	\$15.34/HR
<u>ATTORNEY</u>		
Ryan Kolpin	Attorney	\$99,750.00
Kristal Phillips	Assistant Attorney	\$52,563.66
Kara Harpenau	Paralegal	\$50,552.32
Wendy Koch	Office Assistant – Collections	\$47,273.61
Lori Kolpin	Temp Office Clerk	\$15.00/HR
<u>SHERIFF</u>		
Jerod Clyde	Sheriff	\$77,000.00
Kenneth Frank	Sergeant (85% of Sheriff Salary)	\$65,450.00
Alexander Burditt	Corporal (80% of Sheriff Salary)	\$61,600.00
Dave Skou	Comm. Center Director	\$53,557.11
Luke Selk	Deputy	\$24.89/HR
Derek Scott	Deputy	\$24.70/HR
Aaron Schroeder	Deputy	\$24.70/HR
Alec Wolf	Deputy	\$23.70/HR
Nathan Hoss	Deputy	\$23.70/HR

Barb Staver	Confidential Secretary	\$23.04/HR
Keva Wolf	Jailer Admin	\$20.74/HR
Rose Beazley	Jailer/Secretary (\$19.52/hr+0.72/hr health ins)	\$20.24/HR
Kim Dierenfeld	Chief Jailer	\$19.52/HR
Stacy McGee	Dispatcher	\$18.87/HR
Lisa Dame	Jailer	\$18.87/HR
Josh Dunn	Dispatcher	\$18.87/HR
Kathy Peterson	Jailer	\$17.61/HR
Diana Colvin	Dispatcher	\$17.01/HR
Carrie Hill	Jailer	\$16.66/HR
Jacqueline Stephens	Dispatcher	\$16.30/HR
Joyce Baxter	Jailer	\$16.30/HR
Brittny Shropshire	Dispatcher	\$16.30/HR
<u>RECORDER</u>		
Mark Murphy	Recorder	\$59,750.00
Molly Hill	Deputy Recorder (85% of Recorder Salary)	\$50,787.50
Meredith Aguirre	Recorder's Clerk	\$14.32/HR
<u>ENGINEER</u>		
Brandon Billings	Engineer	\$89,000.00
Larry Walker	Maint. Superintendent	\$64,068.83
Joel Anderson	Design & Construction Manager	\$26.74/HR
Joel Kohn	Engineer Aide II	\$23.43/HR
Nick Patterson	Sign Foreman	\$22.91/HR
Kenny Smith	Mechanic	\$22.45/HR
Steve Holmes	Mechanic	\$22.45/HR
William Schwaller	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Frank Pigott	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Kelly Ebel	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Jeff Holmes	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Glenn Driesen	Operator	\$21.87/HR
John Schwarz	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Tim Preuss	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Gary Goebel	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Gerald Mark Tuttle	Operator	\$21.87/HR
David Julius	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Brian Smith	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Josh Douglas	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Travis Rupp	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Beau Menke	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Jacob Preuss	Operator	\$21.87/HR
Harry Brutsman, Jr.	General Labor	\$21.61/HR
Andrew Todd	General Labor	\$21.61/HR
Jason Miller	General Labor	\$21.61/HR
Josh Keck	General Labor	\$21.61/HR
Garrett Ogren	General Labor	\$21.61/HR

Steven Zarr	Engineering Tech	\$20.91/HR
Paula Ellis	Administrative Assistant	\$20.45/HR
<u>EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT/ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH</u>		
Justin Pritts	EMS/EH Coordinator	\$54,519.70
<u>MAINTENANCE</u>		
Paul Paltz	Building Custodian	\$19.24/HR
<u>IT</u>		
Stu Hogg	IT Director	\$65,584.17
<u>COMMUNITY SERVICES/GENERAL ASSISTANCE</u>		
Lisa Bringle	Community Services Director	\$64,401.48
<u>ASSESSOR</u>		
Greg Zarr	Assessor	\$61,648.25
Meredith Scott	Office Manager	\$46,236.19
James Branstetter	Appraiser/GIS Tech	\$40,900.00
Joel Ehrig	Appraiser/GIS Tech	\$39,877.50
<u>CONSERVATION</u>		
Chad Brown	Conservation Director	\$57,050.00
Laura Jones	Naturalist	\$20.72/HR
Thomas Nielsen	Maintenance Technician	\$19.84/HR
Blake Jesse	Maintenance Technician	\$19.68/HR
Neal Rogge	Seasonal (Temp)	\$11.00/HR
Steve Stewart	Seasonal (Temp)	\$11.00/HR
Collin Johnson	Seasonal (Temp)	\$11.00/HR
<u>VETERAN AFFAIRS</u>		
Gerald Weiland	VA Assistant	\$20.00/HR

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Cherokee County Board of Supervisors, that the salary and wages of all elected officials and employees of Cherokee County, Iowa, be approved as listed above for the 2018/2019 fiscal year, and effective July 1, 2018.

The above foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Cherokee County, Iowa, on the 26th day of June, 2018, the vote thereon being as follows:

Ayes: Jeff Johnson Nays: _____
John M. Munn _____
Dennis J. Bane _____
Gary Lundquist _____

Chairman: Rick Mongan
 Rick Mongan

Auditor: Kris Glienke
 Kris Glienke